

**CITY OF MANNINGTON
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CITY OF MANNINGTON MUNICIPAL POOL
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #010-10191**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	VERITAS CONTRACTING, LLC Fairmont, WV WV #037797	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID					
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 165,173.26	\$ 165,173.26
2	1	LS	STAKEOUT	\$ 15,567.20	\$ 15,567.20
3	1	LS	DEMOLITION	\$ 97,995.43	\$ 97,995.43
4	1	LS	SPLASH PARK INSTALLATION	\$ 16,406.41	\$ 16,406.41
5	225	SY	SPLASH PARK DECK	\$ 529.01	\$ 119,027.25
6	820	SY	CONCRETE POOL DECK	\$ 216.57	\$ 177,587.40
7	70	SY	CONCRETE ADA RAMP / STAIRS / LANDING	\$ 222.52	\$ 15,576.40
8	325	LF	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 70.86	\$ 23,029.50
9	3	EA	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE MAN GATE	\$ 725.86	\$ 2,177.58
10	1	EA	LANDSCAPE ISLAND	\$ 11,454.08	\$ 11,454.08
11	2	EA	NYOPLAST 12" DRAIN BASIN	\$ 1,710.22	\$ 3,420.44
12	210	LF	STORM PIPES	\$ 25.58	\$ 5,371.80
13	160	LF	TRENCH DRAIN	\$ 239.57	\$ 38,331.20
14	20	LF	2" POLY WATERLINE	\$ 75.88	\$ 1,517.60
15	140	LF	1" POLY WATERLINE	\$ 17.51	\$ 2,451.40
16	215	LF	1 1/2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	\$ 15.67	\$ 3,369.05
17	3	EA	POOL DECK LIGHTS	\$ 10,239.45	\$ 30,718.35
18	180	LF	ADA RAMP HANDRAIL	\$ 62.54	\$ 11,257.20
19	90	LF	ADA RAMP CURB	\$ 70.47	\$ 6,342.30
20	1	EA	HALLIDAY 36" X 48" FIC ACCESS DOOR	\$ 6,250.24	\$ 6,250.24
21	105	CY	307-1 CLASS I AGGREGATE BACKFILL	\$ 83.20	\$ 8,736.00
22	3,700	SF	TUFF COAT SURFACE PAINT	\$ 7.98	\$ 29,526.00
23	90	SF	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL	\$ 168.30	\$ 15,147.00
24	1	EA	POOL LIFT ANCHOR WITH CAP	\$ 472.26	\$ 472.26
25	1	EA	SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE	\$ 15,480.05	\$ 15,480.05
26	4	EA	SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE FOUNDATIONS	\$ 1,010.81	\$ 4,043.24
27	1	LS	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR POOL COMMONS	\$ 21,208.39	\$ 21,208.39
28	1	LS	POOL HOUSE RENOVATION/ ADDITION	\$ 510,608.08	\$ 510,608.08
29	1	LS	POOL CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT	\$ 1,182,825.41	\$ 1,182,825.41
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,541,070.52

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

Item	Qty.	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
25	1	EA	SAIL SHADE STRUCTURE	\$ 15,480.05	\$ 15,480.05
22	3,700	SF	TUFF COAT SURFACE PAINT	\$ 7.98	\$ 29,526.00
10	1	EA	LANDSCAPE ISLAND	\$ 11,454.08	\$ 11,454.08
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 56,460.13

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

